GENTLEMEN-At a meeting of the Armory Board held April 27, the follow-

ing was adopted: 
" Resolved, That tile bid of Neptune B. Smyth, No. 1123 Broadway, Borough 

of Manhattan, for alterations and repairs to the Fourteenth Regiment Armory, 
Borough of Brooklyn, amounting to the sum of seven thousand four hundred and 
forty-one dollars ($7,441) be accepted as being the lowest bid for said work; that 
the same be submitted to the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund for their con-
currence, and to the Comptroller for his approval of the sureties thereon, and 
when so approved the Chairman of this Board be authorized to execute the con-

[...]

following resolution, adopted by the Armory Board, at meeting held April 27, 1905: 

"Resolved, That the bid of Neptune B. Smyth, No. 1123 Broadway, Borough of 
Manhattan, for alterations and repairs to the Fourteenth Regiment Armory, Borough of 
Brooklyn, amounting to the sum of seven thousand four hundred and forty-one dollars 
($7,441) be accepted as being the lowest bid for said work; that the same be submitted 
to the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund for their concurrence, and to the Comptroller 
for his approval of the sureties thereon, and when so approved the Chairman of this

[...]

GENTLEMEN-At a meeting of the Armory Board, held April 27, the following was 

adopted: 
"Resolved, That the bid of Thomas Dillon & Son, No. 1032 Third avenue, Borough 

of Manhattan, for alterations and repairs to the Eighth Regiment Armory, amounting 
to the sum of two thousand eight hundred and sixty-nine dollars ($2,869), be accepted 
as being the lowest bid for said work; that the same be submitted to th.z Commissioners 
of the Sinking Fund for their concurrence, and to the Comptroller for his approval of 
the suretites thereon, and when so approved, the Chairman of the Board be authorized

[...]

StR-At a meeting of the Armory Board, held April 27, 1905, the following was 
adopted: 

"Resolved, That the bid of Thomas Dillon & Son, No. 1032 Third avenue, Bor-
.' ough of Manhattan, for alterations and repairs to the Eighth Regiment Armory, 
" amounting to the sum of two thousand eight hundred and sixty-nine dollars 
" ($2,869) be accepted, as being the lowest bid for said work; that the same be 
" submitted to the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund for their concurrence, and 
" to the Comptroller for his approval of the sureties thereon, and when so approved 
" the Chairman of this Board be authorized to execute the contract on behalf of the

[...]

Sinking Fund to the Board of Aldermen, pursuant to the provisions of the Greater 
New York Charter, as amended by chapter 103 of the Laws of 1903; also resolutions 
to set apart out of the revenues and income of this Sinking Fund for the year 1905, the 
sum of two hundred and nineteen thousand nine hundred and forty-one dollars and 
fifteen cents ($219,941.15), for the Redemption of Bonds and Stock and to invest 
eleven million dollars ($ti,000.000), of the foregoing excess of revenue or income in 
General Fund Bonds of The City of New York for account of the "Sinking Fund of 
The City of New York for the Redemption of the City Debt."

[...]

2,000,000 00 	51,876 64 

$7,952,776 24 	$219,941  15 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the Greater New York Charter, as amended by 
chapter 103 of the Laws of 1903, the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund of The 
City of New York hereby direct that the sum of two hundred and nineteen thousand 
nine hundred and forty-one dollars and fifteen cents ($219,941.15) be set apart out 
of the Revenues and Income of the "Sinking Fund of Tile City of New York for 
the Redemption of the City Debt" for the year 1905 (excepting the income and 
accumulation thereof derived from the assets held by said Sinking Fund on Janu-

[...]

transferring, etc., school supplies to the schools, playgrounds, recreation centres, 
depositories, etc., of The City of New York, in the boroughs of Manhattan, The Bronx, 
Brooklyn, Queens and Richmond, for the year 1905, to Frank J. Clancy, to take effect 
April 6, 1905, in the sum of fourteen thousand five hundred dollars ($14,500), but no 
payments to be made on account of said contract until the Committee on Supplies shall 
have filed the contract to be entered into by it, for and on behalf of the Board of Edu-
cation, with the contractor named, said contract to be drawn and approved in the usual